Total Quoted Observable Significant
market inputs non-

price observable

as at 30 June 2014 inputs
Financial Assets   $000   $000   $000   $000

Derivatives 224 224 0

Local Authority stock 1,366 0 1,366 0

Shares 263 0 0 263

Corporate bonds & disc. securities 6,425 6,425 0 0

Government Bonds 3,062 3,062 0 0

11,340 9,487 1,590 263

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives 787 787

as at 30 June 2015

Financial Assets

Derivatives 0 0 0

Local Authority stock & LGFA 688 0 688 0

Shares 274 0 0 274

Corporate bonds & disc. securities 6,343 6,343 0 0

Government Bonds 3,986 3,986 0 0

11,291 10,329 688 274

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives 2,845 2,845

There were no transfers between the different levels of the fair value heirachcy.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS   Note 26c  .

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated

funds) for  reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the

Council's financial instrument exposures at balance date.

 Page 131 2014/15 Annual Report

Sensitivity Analysis 2015   000's 2014   $000's

   -100bps   +100bps   -100bps   +100bps

 Interest Rate Risk Surplus

Other

Equity Surplus

Other

Equity Surplus

Other

Equity Surplus

Other

Equity

   Financial Assets

   Cash & cash equivalents (43) 43 (34) 34

   Other financial assets
1

267 0 (267) 0 202 0 (202) 0

   Other financial assets
2

(34) 212 34 (212) (34) 238 34 (238)

   Derivatives
3

0 0 29 (224) 1,265

   Financial Liabilities

   Term Debt 543 (543) 525 (525)

   Derivatives
3

(2,166) 1,997 (1,752) 588

Total Sensitivity (1,433) 212 1,293 (212) (1,317) 238 1,194 (238)

 Foreign Exchange Risk   Minimal - foreign exchange transactions are limited to some library book purchases.

 Equity Price Risk   Nil - there are no listed shares within financial assets.

   1. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit)

   2. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Comprehensive Revenue & Expense

   3. Derivatives (interest rate swaps) fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit) (not hedge accounted)

Notes to the Accounts   Note  27